# 505779512 11/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5826339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILJIN ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.	10/14/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILJIN GLOBAL CO.,LTD
Street Address:	527, SAMSEONG-RO GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06157

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16254979
Application Number:	16349720
Application Number:	16360236

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139778200

Email: sarah.petit@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILJIN CORP NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONGSOK CHOI	
SIGNATURE:	/Yongsok Choi/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Corp\_Assignment\_ILJIN\_Global#page1.tif source=Corp\_Assignment\_ILJIN\_Global#page2.tif

PATENT 505779512 REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0776

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ILJIN Enterprise CO.,LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 527, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, "Patents").

WHEREAS, ILJIN GLOBAL CO.,LTD, a corporation of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 527, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patents has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

	ILJIN Enterprise CO.,LTD.
Date:	Signature: Log U Log Name: Log Log IL Title: CEO

### Exhibit A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/254,979 "WHEEL BEARING SEALING DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR" filed on January 23, 2019
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/360,236 "ASSEMBLY OF OUTER RING AND KNUCKLE, AND WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY INCLUDING SAME" filed on March 21, 2019
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/349,720 "VEHICLE SPEED SENSOR DEVICE, ABS APPARATUS INCLUDING SAME, AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF" filed on May 14, 2019

PATENT REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 11/18/2019**